129/2013/ND-CP dated October 16, 2013 by the Government 
on administrative penalties for tax violations and enforcement of tax-related administrative 
decisions; however, late payment interest shall still be calculated. 

a) Principal penalty form: Pecuniary penalty 

- Penalty amount: 7,775,394 VND. 

(In words: Seven million seven hundred seventy-five thousand three hundred and ninety-four 
dong).  

Including: 

+ Penalty for incorrect declaration resulting in underpayment of VAT payable for December 
2020 (sub-item 4254): 1,219,242 VND;  

+ Penalty for incorrect declaration resulting in underpayment of CIT payable for 2020 (sub-item 
4254): 556,152 VND;  

+ Penalty for failure to issue four (04) invoices (sub-item 4254): 6,000,000 VND. 

b) Remedial measures: 

- Recovery of underpaid tax amounts to be remitted to the State budget: 194,546,638 VND. 

(In words: One hundred ninety-four million five hundred forty-six thousand six hundred and 
thirty-eight dong). 

Including: 

+ Recovery of VAT (sub-item 1701): 92,686,658 VND; 

+ Recovery of CIT (sub-item 1052): 101,859,980 VND. 

- Late payment interest on tax amounts: 150,402,455 VND. 

(In words: One hundred fifty million four hundred and two thousand four hundred and fifty-five 
dong). 

Including: 

+ Late payment interest on VAT (sub-item 4931): 73,502,961 VND. 

+ Late payment interest on CIT (sub-item 4918): VND 76,899,494 VND. 

+ Total amount of penalties, recovered taxes, and late payment interest: 352,724,487 VND. 

(In words: Three hundred fifty-two million seven hundred twenty-four thousand four hundred 
and eighty-seven dong). 

The above late payment interest is calculated until the end of January 19, 2026. Sai Gon Vien 
Dong Technology Joint Stock Company is responsible for self-calculating and paying any 
additional late payment interest accruing from after January 19, 2026 until the date of actual